#### **SECTION - IV**

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## **CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6609-6612 OF 2014**

Satwant Singh Manak & Ors.

... Appellants

#### **VERSUS**

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

### **OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 08.07.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellants to comply with the office report."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has neither furnished fresh and correct addresses of Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 21 in C.A. No. 6609-6612 of 2014 and Respondent Nos. 22 & 23 in C.A. No. 6610 of 2014 nor taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 3 in C.A. Nos. 6609-6612 of 2014 and Respondent No. 24 in C.A. No. 6610 of 2014, till date despite time granted by the Court.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

#### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

# Copy to:

- Mr. Sadan Faresat, Advocate
   J-14 (basement), Jangpura Extension,
   New Delhi.
- 2. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate 79, Old Lawyers Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
- 3. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate Central Agency Section, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

guite/C-1